NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Government Body: The City Council of Laurens, Iowa
Date of Meeting Monday, September 25th, 2023

Time of Meeting: 12:00 P.M.

Place of Meeting City Hall, Laurens, Iowa

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above-mentioned governmental body will meet at the date, time and place above set out. The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Public Hearing on proposed plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for the Laurens Swimming Pool Project
- 2. Resolution 19-23 Finally approving and confirming plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for Laurens Swimming Pool Project
- 3. Consideration of bids for the Laurens Swimming Pool Project
- 4. Resolution 20-23 Awarding a contract for the Laurens Swimming Pool Project

This notice is given at the direction of the Mayor pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of lowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Hilary Reed, City Clerk	_